L08000049217

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Octanida depide				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900129577769

05/16/08--01035--026 **160.00

OR MAY IS AN II: 42

T. HAMPTON

MAY 1 9 2008

EXAMINER

TEMPLE MANN BRIGGS & HILL

Attorneys at Law

PHILIP J. TUMPLE +
BOBBY H. MANN, JR.
LARRY N. BRIGGS
S. ALLAN HILL, CPA

819 EAST NORTH STREET GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601 TELEPHONE (864) 242-4995 FAX (864) 242-5500

May 15, 2008

Via UPS Next Day Air
Florida Department of State
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Incorporation of Abou Merhi Lines, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the *Cover Letter* and the original and a copy of the *Articles of Organization* for *Florida Limited Liability Company* for the above mentioned LLC. Also enclosed is a check for \$160.00 for filing fees. Please file these documents and return the certified copy in the enclosed UPS overnight envelope.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincere regards,

S. Allan Hill S. Allan Hill

/rlj

Enclosures

c:

File

Abou Merhi Lines, LLC Mazen Abu-shanab, Manager

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Abou Merhi Lines, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Mazen Abu-shanab (Name of Person) (Firm/Company) 13453 N. Main St., Suite 505 (Address) Jacksonville, FL 32218 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 864) 525-9269 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Mazen Abu-shanab (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: X \$160.00 Filing Fee, \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\infty\$\$130,00 Filing Fee & □\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) Street/Courier Address Mailing Address Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building P.O. Box 6327 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:			
Abou Merhi Lines, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LL.C.")				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
13453 N. Main St., Suite 505 Jacksonville, FL 32218	13453 N. Main St., Suite 505 Jacksonville, FL 32218			
	istered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: on Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:			
Mazen	n Abu-shanab			
	Name			
	Main St., Suite 505 reet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			
	onville, FL 32218 State, and Zip			
liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this constatutes relating to the proper and companded the obligations of my position a	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as apacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all olete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S Signature (REQUIRED) ALLAHASSEE ALL			

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag		Name and Address:	
Merhi Aboumarhi, M	ĢR	13453 N. Main St., Suite 505 Jacksonville, FL 32218	
<u>Mazen Abu-shanab,</u>	MGR	13453 N. Main St., Suite 505 Jacksonville, FL 32218	
	-		
	-		
(Use attachment if	necessary)		
	d, the date must be sp	e of filing: Upon Filing ecific and cannot be more than five	
REQUIRED SIGN	mywQ	an authorized representative of a member	. г.
()	In accordance with section	608.408(3). Florida Statutes, the execution s an affirmation under the penalties of perju	
	Typed (azen Abu-shanab or printed name of signee	-
Filing Face			88 SE SE

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2